GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1995

H 1

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 1451

Sponsors: Representatives Womble, Oldham; Adams, Alexander, Baker, Barnes, Black, Boyd-McIntyre, Brawley, W. Brown, Capps, Cummings, Cunningham, Davis, Fox, Hackney, Hayes, Hiatt, R. Hunter, Ives, Justus, Kiser, Locke, Luebke, McCrary, Michaux, Pate, Sexton, Shaw, Shubert, Tolson, Wainwright, Warner, Weatherly, Wilkins, C. Wilson, G. Wilson, and Wood.

Referred to: Rules, Calendar and Operations of the House.

June 12, 1996

- A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 1995 GENERAL ASSEMBLY, REGULAR SESSION 1996, TO CONSIDER A JOINT RESOLUTION CONDEMNING ARSON, VANDALISM, AND BOMB THREATS AGAINST PREDOMINANTLY BLACK CHURCHES AND SUPPORTING EFFORTS TO INVESTIGATE AND SOLVE THESE CRIMES.
- 6 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:
- Section 1. The 1995 General Assembly, Regular Session 1996, may consider
 8 "A JOINT RESOLUTION CONDEMNING ARSON, VANDALISM, AND BOMB
 9 THREATS AGAINST PREDOMINANTLY BLACK CHURCHES AND
 10 SUPPORTING EFFORTS TO INVESTIGATE AND SOLVE THESE CRIMES."
- 11 Sec. 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.